PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Prophet Information S	Services, Inc.		04/02/1999			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Prophet Financial	Sytems, Inc.				
Street Address:	658 High Street					
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94301					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 110520		2017				
		2017				
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (312)277-239					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail 312-577-7000	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.)				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail 312-577-7000 ehernandez@	7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>))fitcheven.com	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail (312-577-7000 ehernandez@ : FITCH EVEN	7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>))fitcheven.com TABIN & FLANNERY				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail 312-577-7000 ehernandez@ FITCH EVEN 120 S LASAL	7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>))fitcheven.com TABIN & FLANNERY	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail 312-577-7000 ehernandez@ FITCH EVEN 120 S LASAL SUITE 1600	7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>))fitcheven.com TABIN & FLANNERY	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (312)277-239 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 312-577-7000 ehernandez@ FITCH EVEN 120 S LASAL SUITE 1600 CHICAGO, IL	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.))titcheven.com TABIN & FLANNERY LE STREET	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail (312-577-7000 ehernandez@ FITCH EVEN 120 S LASAL SUITE 1600 CHICAGO, IL	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) ?fitcheven.com TABIN & FLANNERY LE STREET LINOIS 60603	\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (312)277-239 be sent via US Mail 312-577-7000 ehernandez@ FITCH EVEN 120 S LASAL SUITE 1600 CHICAGO, IL NUMBER: R: es_to_ProphetFinan es_to_ProphetFinan es_to_ProphetFinan	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	\$40.00			

Feb. 25. 2005 3:59PM J NICHOLAS GROSS, ESQ 14153559006

No.0152 P. 2

CH \$780.00 501244 10919789

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>		
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
PROPHET INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.	Name: PROPHET FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC		
·	internal Address:		
	: :		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 658 High Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94301		
Execution Date: APRIL 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 🖌 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A	B. Patent No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A		
Additional numbers a	ttached? 7 Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:J. Nicholas Gross	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$780		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	\checkmark Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 728 Duboce Ave.	8. Deposit account number:		
Sueer Address:	501244		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94117			
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE		
). Il O Jo		
J. Nicholas Gross	MARCA PG FEBRUARY 25, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents & T	Fredemarks, Box Assignments D.C. 2023i		
AARTHAN (1)			
700157470	PATENTENT RFEEL:50247994485me44		
	KEEL: 0241997FKAME:		

(Continuation of Item 4)

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent(s)	U.S. Patent	International
	Application(s)	Application Number(s)
6,859,807	10/919,789	PCT US03/32568
6,804,675	10/919,788	:
6,778,982	10/271,020	
6,721,748	09/945,184	
6,571,234	09/945,099	
6,515,681	09/944,624	
6,493,703	09/860,379	
6,489,954	09/845,595	
6,313,833	60/495,568	
		:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Prophet Information Services, Inc. Name Change to Prophet Financial Systems, Inc.



	99 111 BERM WAT	No.0152 P. 5		
And the second sec	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	ENDORSED-FILED In this officia of the Sectory of State of the State of Contornia JUN = 7 1999		
Th	NOTHY O. KNIGHT and JUDITH M. O'BRIEN certify that	BUL JONES, Secretary of State		
1.	They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of PF INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., a California Corporation	ROPHET		
2.	2. By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of sai corporation the following resolut adopted:			

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article I of the Anticles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows;

"The name of this corporation is Prophet Financial Systems, Inc."

- The shareholders have approved said amendment by written consent. The wording of the amended article as set forth in the shareholders' written consent is the same as that set forth in the directors' resolution stated above.
- 4. The number of shares represented by written consent is 300,000. The total number of shares entitled to vote on or consent to the amendment is 300,000.

nothy O. Knight, Presiden

Judith M. O'Erlen, Secretary

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct. Executed at Palo Alto, California on the 22-day of April, 1999.

Judith M. O'Brien, Secretary

PAPENTENT REFEED157241594451068

* RECORDED: 04/07/2010